
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN 

  
DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, REPUBLICAN 
NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND REPUBLICAN 
PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants.  

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-249-wmc 
  
  
  

  
SYLVIA GEAR, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, REPUBLICAN 
NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND REPUBLICAN 
PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants. 

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-278-wmc 
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CHRYSTAL EDWARDS, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
ROBIN VOS, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND 
REPUBLICAN PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants. 
  

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-340-wmc 
  
  
  

  
JILL SWENSON, et al., 
  
      Plaintiffs,  
  

v.  
  
MARGE BOSTELMANN, et al., 
  

Defendants, 
  

and 
  
WISCONSIN LEGISLATURE, REPUBLICAN 
NATIONAL COMMITTEE, AND REPUBLICAN 
PARTY OF WISCONSIN, 
  

Intervening-Defendants. 

  
  
  
  
  
     20-cv-459-wmc 
  
  
  

 

 
	

GEAR PLAINTIFFS’ STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL  
UNDER RULE 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) 

 
It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and between the parties and their respective counsel 
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that the Gear Plaintiffs’ action, No. 20-cv-278, is voluntarily dismissed without prejudice pursuant 

to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) and that each party agrees to bear its own costs 

and fees. 

SO STIPULATED AND AGREED THIS 8th day of January, 2021. 

Dated: January 8, 2021    Respectfully submitted,    
                  
          /s/ Jon Sherman 
 
 Jon Sherman 

Michelle Kanter Cohen 

Cecilia Aguilera 
FAIR ELECTIONS CENTER 
1825 K St. NW, Suite 450 
Washington, DC 20006 
jsherman@fairelectionscenter.org 
mkantercohen@fairelectionscenter.org 
(202) 331-0114 
 
 

 Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
 
/s/ Dixon R. Gahnz 
Dixon R. Gahnz 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
345 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6251 
dgahnz@lawtoncates.com 

Daniel P. Bach 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
146 E. Milwaukee Street, Suite 120 
P.O. Box 399 
Jefferson, WI 53549-0399 
920-674-4567 
dbach@lawtoncates.com 
 
 

 
 
Douglas M. Poland 
Jeffrey A. Mandell 
STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 
222 West Washington Ave., Suite 900 
P.O. Box 1784 
Madison, Wisconsin 53701-1784 
dpoland@staffordlaw.com 
jmandell@staffordlaw.com 
(608) 256-0226 
 
 
 
 
 
Terrence M. Polich 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
345 W. Washington Ave. Ste. 201 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6252 
tpolich@lawtoncates.com 
 
Daniel Spector Lenz 
Lawton & Cates, S.C. 
10 East Doty Street, Suite 400 
P.O. Box 2965 
Madison, WI 53701 
608-282-6200 
Fax: 608-282-6252 
dlenz@lawtoncates.com 
 
Attorneys for Wisconsin Elections 
Commission 
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/s/ Patrick Strawbridge 
Patrick Strawbridge 
Consovoy McCarthy Park 
Ten Post Office Square 
8th Floor PMB 706 
Boston, MA 02109 
617-227-0548 
patrick@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
Bryan Weir 
Consovoy McCarthy PLLC 
1600 Wilson Blvd. 
Ste. 700 
Arlington, VA 22209 
703-243-9423 
bryan@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Misha Tseytlin 
Misha Tseytlin 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
227 West Monroe 
Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-5947 
Misha.Tseytlin@troutman.com 
 
Kevin Michael LeRoy 
Troutman Sanders LLP 
1 N. Wacker Drive, Ste. 2905 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-1920 
kevin.leroy@troutman.com 
 
Eric M. McLeod 
Husch Blackwell, LLP 
33 East Main Street, Suite 300 
Madison, WI 53701-1379 
608-234-6056 
Fax: 608-258-7138 
eric.mcleod@huschblackwell.com 
 

 
Jeffrey Matthew Harris 
Consovoy McCarthy Park PLLC 
3033 Wilson Blvd. 
Suite 700 
Arlington, VA 22201 
202-321-4120 
jeff@consovoymccarthy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Attorneys for Republican National 
Committee 
 
 
Robert Edward Browne , Jr. 
Troutman Sanders 
One North Wacker Drive 
Suite 2905 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-1920 
robert.browne@troutman.com 
 
Sean Dutton 
Troutman Sanders, LLP 
227 West Monroe 
Suite 3900 
Chicago, IL 60606 
312-759-1920 x1937 
Fax: 312-759-1939 
Sean.Dutton@troutman.com 
 
Katarzyna Anna Hebda 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
600 Peachtree Street NE 
Suite 3000 
Atlanta, GA 30308 
404-885-3665 
Kasia.Hebda@troutman.com 
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Lane E Ruhland 
Husch Blackwell LLP 
33 E. Main St. 
Suite 300 
Madison, WI 53703 
608-258-7380 
Lane.Ruhland@huschblackwell.com 
 
Lisa M. Lawless 
Husch Blackwell, LLP 
555 East Wells Street, Suite 1900 
Milwaukee, WI 53202 
414-978-5438 
Fax: 414-223-5000 
lisa.lawless@huschblackwell.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

Scott Allen Keller 
Baker Botts LLP 
700 K St. NW 
Washington, DC 20001 
202-639-7837 
Fax: 202-585-1023 
scott.keller@bakerbotts.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Attorneys for Wisconsin State Legislature  
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